
 
 
 
 
 
Board of Education Meetings 2025-2026 
 

The Board of Education meets twice a month. Public input is offered at both the work session and 
evening meetings, except in May and December. In those months, the Thursday meetings are for 
celebrating student and staff achievements. 
 

Central Services - 3600 Trent Road, New Bern, NC 28562 
Grover C. Fields Middle School – 2000 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard, New Bern, NC 28562 
 

2025 – 2026 Meeting Dates 

Date Meeting Type Location Time 
Tuesday, July 15 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Tuesday, August 19 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Thursday, August 21 Meeting Central Services 6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, September 16 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Thursday, September 18 Meeting Central Services 6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, October 14 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Thursday, October 16 Meeting Central Services 6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, November 18 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Thursday, November 20 Meeting Central Services 6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, December 16 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Thursday, December 18 Meeting (Recognitions) Grover C. Fields Middle 6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, January 13 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Thursday, January 15 Meeting Central Services 6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, January 27 Work Session (Budget) Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Tuesday, February 17 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Thursday, February 19 Meeting Central Services 6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, February 24 Work Session (Budget) Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Tuesday, March 17 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Thursday, March 19 Meeting Central Services 6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, April 14 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 

Thursday, April 16 Meeting Central Services 6:00 p.m. 

Thursday, May 14 Meeting (Recognitions) Grover C. Fields Middle 6:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, May 19 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m.  

Tuesday, June 16 Work Session Central Services 8:30 a.m. 
 


